### SREELEATHERS LIMITED

CIN: L67190WB1991PLC050656 6, Tottee Lane, Kolkata-700 016 Phone No.:2286-1571, Fax: 2217-6468 Email:sreeleathers@sreeleathers.com Website: www.sreeleathers.com

To:

	Bombay Stock Exchange		Calcutta Stock Exchange
	Limited,	The National Stock	Ltd.,
	P.J.Towers, Floor-25,	Exchange of India	7, Lyons Range,
	Dalal Street, Mumbai-		Kolkata-700001,
	400001,	Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup>	Scrip Code: 13328
	Scrip Code: 535601	Floor, Plot No.C/1, G-	
		Block,	
-		Bandra Kurla Complex,	
		Bandra (E),	
1		Mumbai-400 051,	
		Symbol: SREEL	

Date: 24.02.2022

Dear Sirs,

Sub: - Acquisition of equity shares of the Company.

Pursuant to requirement of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that Ms. RochitaDey, Director and Mr. SohamDey, have acquired 50000 nos. on  $21^{st}$  February and  $22^{nd}$  February,2022and 47350 nos. on  $21^{st}$  February and  $22^{nd}$  February,2022 of equity shares respectively of Sreeleathers Limited from open market.

We are enclosing Form - C under the above mentioned regulations as received by RochitaDey and SohamDey.

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sreeleathers Limited

(Bijoy Kumar Roy)

**Company Secretary** 

Date: 23/02/2022

Mumbai- 400051

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G- Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Floor- 25, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001

Sreeleathers Limited 6, Tottee Lane Kolkata - 700016

Dear Sirs,

Sub: - Acquisition of equity shares of the Company .

Pursuant to requirement of regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I wish to inform that I have acquired 25000 nos. and 25000 nos. of equity shares as on 21<sup>st</sup> February and on 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2022 respectively of Sreeleathers Limited from open market.

I am enclosing details of acquisition in the prescribed format under Regulation 29(2) referred above.

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Rochita Dey

Encl: as above

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

1.	Name of the Target Company(TC)	Sreeleathers Limited.		
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer.	Rochita Dey.		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group.	Yes, Promoter Group		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed.	National Stock Exchange of India, BSE Limited & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited.		
5	Details of the acquisition/disposalas follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/Voting capital whether applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)
	re the acquisition under consideration, ing of :			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights Rochita Dey.</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares.</li> <li>d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>		169246 NIL	0.731 NIL	0.731 NIL
		NIL	NIL	NIL
		e) 1	Total (a+b+c+d)	169246

Deta	nils of acquisition / sale :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired – Rochita Dey.		50000	0.216	0.216
b)Voting rights (VR) acquired /sold otherwise than by shares.		NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold.		NIL	NIL	NIL
	nares encumbrance /invoked/released by ne acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) T	otal (a+b+c+d)	50000	0.216	0.216
Afte	r the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights - Rochita Dey.		219246	0.947	0.947
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer		NIL	NIL	NIL
c)Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d)Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		NIL	NIL	NIL
		NIL	NIL	NIL
e) T	otal (a+b+c+d)	219246	0.947	0.947
6.	Mode of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market/ off-market / public issue / right issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.	21/02/2022 & 22/02/2022		
8.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale.	23,155,012 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.		
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale.	23,155,012 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.		
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	23,155,012 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.		

#### Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities /warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Rochita Dey)

Place:Kolkata

Date:23/02/2022

#### **SOHAM DEY**

6/1, Sudder Street, Kolkata - 700016

Date:23/02/2022

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G- Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai- 400051

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Floor- 25, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001

**Sreeleathers Limited** 6, Tottee Lane Kolkata - 700016

Dear Sirs,

Sub: - Acquisition of equity shares of the Company .

Pursuant to requirement of regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I wish to inform that I have acquired 25000 nos. and 22350 nos. of equity shares as on 21<sup>st</sup> February and 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2022 respectively of Sreeleathers Limited from open market.

I am enclosing details of acquisition in the prescribed format under Regulation 29(2) referred above.

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Soham Dey

Encl: as above

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

1.	Name of the Target Company(TC)	Sreeleathers Limited.			
2.	2. Name(s) of the acquirer and persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer.		Soham Dey.		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group.	Yes, Promoter Group			
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed.	National Stock Exchange of India, BSE Limited & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited.			
5	Details of the acquisition/disposalas follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/Voting capital whether applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)	
l l	Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
a) Si	a) Shares carrying voting rights Soham Dey.		0.822	0.822	
(p)	nares in the nature of encumbrance ledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ hers)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) V	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares.		NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) T	otal (a+b+c+d)	190240	0.822	0.822	

Deta	ils of acquisition / sale :			
Dotta	no or acquisition , sure .			
	hares carrying voting rights acquired – m Dey.	47350	0.204	0.204
_	b)Voting rights (VR) acquired /sold otherwise than by shares.		NIL	NIL
in re T	c) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold.		NIL	NIL
d)Shares encumbrance /invoked/released by the acquirer		NIL	NIL	NIL
e) To	otal (a+b+c+d)	47350	0.204	0.204
After	the acquisition / <del>sale</del> , holding of:			
_	hares carrying voting rights Soham Dey.	237590	1.026	1.026
b) Sh	b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer		NIL	NIL
	c)Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		NIL	NIL
d)Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		NIL	NIL	NIL
e) To	otal (a+b+c+d)	237590	1.026	1.026
6.	Mode of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market/ off-market / public issue / right issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.	21/02/2022 & 22/02/2022		
8.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale.	23,155,012 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.		
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale.		23,155,012 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		23,155,012 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.		

#### Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities /warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Soham Dey)

Place:Kolkata

Date: 23/02/2022